

1970

John Michael Kryger and William Frederick Stewart v. John W. Turner, Warden, Utah State Prison : Brief of Appellants

Utah Supreme Court

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errorsDavid Young; Attorney for RespondentRonald N. Boyce; Attorney for Appellants

Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellant, *Kryger v. Turner*, No. 12073 (Utah Supreme Court, 1970).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/200

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
STATEMENT OF THE NATURE OF THE CASE.....	1
DISPOSITION IN THE LOWER COURT.....	1
RELIEF SOUGHT ON APPEAL	2
STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	2
ARGUMENT	
POINT I.....	5
TRIAL COURT'S DENIAL OF APPELLANTS' COMPLAINT FOR WRIT OF HABEAS CORPUS SHOULD BE REVERSED BECAUSE THE UN- CONTESTED EVIDENCE DISCLOSES THAT APPELLANTS' PLEAS OF GUILTY WERE INDUCED AS A RESULT OF ILLEGALLY OBTAINED EVIDENCE.	
POINT II.....	11
THE APPELLANTS' PLEA OF GUILTY WAS ACCEPTED IN VIOLATION OF ARTICLE I, SECTION 7 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF THE STATE OF UTAH.	
CONCLUSION.....	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
<u>CASES</u>	
Alires v. Turner, 22 U.2d 118, 449 P.2d 241 (1969).....	10
Brady v. United States, 90 S. Ct. 1463.....	6,10
Bruton v. United States, 391 U.S. 123 (1968).....	7
Carpenter v. Wainwright, 372 F.2d 940 (C.A.5th Cir.1967).....	11
Chambers v. Florida, 309 U.S. 227 (1940).....	9
Commonwealth v. Baity, 428 Pa. 306, 237 A.2d 172 (1968).....	12
Doran v. Wilson, 369 F.2d 505 (C.A.9th Cir.1966).....	11
Haynes v. Washington, 373 U.S. 503 (1963).....	7
Kott v. Green, 387 F.2d 136 (C.A.6th Cir.1967).....	11
Lynumn v. Illinois, 272 U.S. 528 (1963).....	7
Mapp v. Ohio, 367 U.S. 643 (1961).....	12
McMann v. Richardson, ___ U.S. ___ 90 S. Ct. 1441.....	5,6,8,9 10,11,12,13
Miranda v. Arizona, 384 U.S. 436 (1966).....	6
Monroe v. Pape, 365 U.S. 167 (1961).....	12

Moreno v. Beto, 415 F.2d 154
(C.A.5th Cir.1969)..... 11

Parker v. North Carolina, ___ U.S. ___
90 S.Ct. 1458 (1970)..... 6,10

People v. Spencer, 66 Cal.2d 158, 57 Cal.
Rptr. 163, 424 P.2d 715 (1967)..... 12

Preston v. United States, 376 U.S.
364 (1964)..... 8

Recznik v. City of Lorain, 393
U.S. 166 (1968)..... 8

Reed v. Henderson, 385 F.2d 995
(C.A. 6th Cir.1967)..... 11

Stoner v. California, 376 U.S.
483 (1964)..... 7

Smiley v. Wilson, 378 F.2d 144
(C.A.9th Cir.1967)..... 11

United States ex rel. Collins v. Maroney,
382 F.2d 547 (C.A.3d Cir.1967)..... 11

United States ex rel. Cuevas v. Rundle,
285 F. Supp. 647 (D.C.E.D.Pa. 1966)..... 12

United States ex rel. McCloud v. Rundle,
402 F.2d 853 (C.A.3d Cir. 1968)..... 11

United States v. Wade, 388 U.S.
218 (1967)..... 6

White v. Pepersack, 352 F.2d 470
(C.A.4th Cir.1965)..... 11

Wong Sun v. United States; Nedrud, The
Supreme Court and the Law of Criminal
Investigation, 145-148..... 6

STATUTES

Constitution of the State of Utah

Article I, Section 7 11
